
 

 

SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT #1 

 

BETWEEN 

 

GEORGIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

 

STATE OF GEORGIA 

 

AND 

 

CITY OF DALTON 

 

 

Project Number: AP023-9000-45(313) WHITFIELD 

PID – T008616 

 

 

 

 This agreement is made and entered into ___________________, by and between the 

GEORGIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, an agency of the State of Georgia, 

hereinafter referred to as the "DEPARTMENT", and the CITY OF DALTON, hereinafter called 

the "SPONSOR". 

 

 WHEREAS, the DEPARTMENT and the SPONSOR heretofore on JUNE 2, 2023, 

entered into an Agreement, hereinafter called the "ORIGINAL CONTRACT", whereby the 

DEPARTMENT agreed to participate in the SPONSOR'S desire to perform certain work at the 

DALTON MUNICIPAL AIRPORT in Dalton, GA (the “Project”), as more particularly 

described in the ORIGINAL CONTRACT; and 

 

WHEREAS, the DEPARTMENT has determined that the time period for completion of 

the PROJECT should be extended allowing additional contract time to complete the work.  This 

supplemental agreement will provide the ability to carry out the full scope of work as identified in 

the ORIGINAL CONTRACT dated, JUNE 2, 2023. This Supplemental Agreement will be 

financially neutral and will not increase or decrease the budget; and 

 

 NOW THEREFORE, THE PARTIES HERETO mutually agree that for and in 

consideration of the mutual benefits to flow from each other to the other, the ORIGINAL 

CONTRACT dated, JUNE 2, 2023, is hereby modified as follows:  



 

2 

 

 

I. Section 19 is hereby deleted in its entirety and the following is substituted in lieu thereof: 

The Term of this contract shall be extended to June 2, 2026. 

 

 

 Except as modified, changed, or amended, all the terms and conditions of the Original 

contract dated, JUNE 2, 2023, and as amended by the Supplemental Agreement shall remain in 

full force and effect.  The covenants herein contained shall except as otherwise provided accrue 

to the benefit of and be binding upon the successors and assigns of the parties hereto. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



 

3 

 

IN WITNESS THEREOF said parties have hereunto set their hands and affixed their seals the day 

and year above first written. 

 

 

GEORGIA DEPARTMENT OF    CITY OF DALTON: 

TRANSPORTATION:   

 

 

       DATE: _______________________ 

Commissioner  

 

 

   

 MAYOR           

ATTEST: ____________________ 

  Treasurer          

        PRINTED NAME 

 

 

        

       Federal Employment Identification  

        

       Number: 58-6000557   

 


